## SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS FOR THE TOWN OF NEW HOPE

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 30, 2021 immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2022 Budget of the Town of New Hope, which begins at 7:00 p.m. at the North New Hope Church, 845 County Road T North, this Special Town Meeting of the Electors is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)(c) of Wis. Stat., by the Town Board for the following purposes:

- 1. To approve the total highway expenditures for 2022 pursuant to Sec. 81.01(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- 2. To adopt the 2022 town tax levy to be paid in 2022 pursuant to sec. 60.10(1)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

## Town Board Meeting Notice Town of New Hope Portage County Tuesday, November 30, 2021 – 7:00 p.m. North New Hope Church 845 County Road T N Amherst Junction

## <u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Review/Approval of minutes
- 4. Persons who wish to address the Board

## Consider for approval or other action:

- 5. 2021 Town of New Hope Budget.
- 6. Ordinance #21-2 on Exemption from treasurer's bond
- 7. Road Improvement report
- 8. Harter's contract implementation
- 9. Payment of bills
- 10. Set date for next Board meeting
- 11. Adjournment
- Posted: November 15, 2021

Locations: Town Hall - outdoor bulletin board, Hwy A Sunset Lake County Park – outdoor bulletin board, Sunset Lake Rd Town Chairman Dan Zaborowski's house – outdoor display, Hwy MM Town of New Hope website https://www.townofnewhope.org/